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Under 15 Boys (as at 30" June 2024)

Andrew Bartlett
Matthew Kelsey
Henry Adams
Jimi Tele
Denzel Achi
Eugene Ayanful
Ross Kelsey
Tobias Samuel
Jayden Twum
Lekeladio “Bob” Thanda
Tobi Adeyemi
Sam Sanusi

Wind Assisted Marks

Doubtful timing

200 Metres
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Andrew Bartlett
Eugene Ayanful
Ross Kelsey
John Davies
Al-Ameen Salaam

Eugene Ayanful

Andrew Bartlett
Matthew Kelsey
Nian Jarvis
Al-Ameen Salaam
Eugene Ayanful
Jayden Twum
Joel Ajayi

Tobias Samuel
Matthew Butler
Matthew Russell
Lekeladio “Bob” Thanda
Alex Law

Wind Assisted Marks

Andrew Bartlett

Matthew Kelsey
Matthew Butler
John Davies

11.36
11.40
11.4
11.4
11.49
115
11.52
11.59
11.60
11.6
11.6
11.6

11.30
11.48
115

11.52
11.59

11.2 (11.4 est)

23.04
23.1
23.27
23.55
23.6
23.6
23.63
23.67
23.7
23.7
23.7
23.7

22.94

22.99
23.24
23.7

300 Metres (new competition event from 15t April 2012)

1
2

3
4
5

400 Metres
1
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Al-Ameen Salaam
Daniel Lammas

Jacob Blanc
Charlie Howell
Ben Ellis

Kimathi Christie
Findlay McLaren

Charlie Black
Patrick McLean-Tattan
Jairzinho Morris

Nian Jarvis

Lekeladio “Bob” Thanda
Andrew Bartlett

David Burke

Rob Meekins

Ross Kelsey

Leroy Groves

Michael Jones

Martin Buchele

2024 updates in blue

37.70
37.8
(38.86
37.99
38.04
38.1
(38.20
38.23
38.5
(38.75
38.6
38.64
38.8
(41.30

51.69
52.05
53.3
53.5
53.50
53.6
53.6
53.6
53.9

11t August 2001
7t July 2000

5t July 1981
20t July 2008
20t July 2019
25t July 2004
12 July 1997
7th May 2023
2nd July 2023
6t August 2000
2nd July 2011

2nd September 2018

9t September 2001
12t September 2004
291 June 1997
24" May 1997
30" August 2020

18" July 2004

7t July 2001

25" June 2000
18! August 1991
15! August 2020
15" August 2004
9th July 2023

3 July 2022
10t June 2023
1995

23 August 1995
6! August 2000
3 July 2011

7t July 2001
29t July 2000
6! August 1995
29 June 1997

13t September 2020
12t September 2021
19t September 2021)
7t September 2019
20t July 2019

21st July 2013

8t September 2013)
10t June 2017

6t August 2023
2nd July 2023)

18! June 2019

18! May 2019

16! July 2016

6t September 2015)

17" August 1991
8t July 2000

1st July 2001
17th July 1983
24th May 1997
29th June 1997
1985

ot June 2007
28th July 1971

2023 updates in red
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800 Metres
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1500 Metres
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3000 Metres
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80 Metres Hurdles
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High Jump

O©COWOWOWWOWWOWOMOEUTWWN =
nn nn

Clive Tilley

Findlay McLaren
Freddie Rowe

Matthew Bloy
David Herbert
Andy Coleman
Ben Ellis
Russell Bailey
Ashley Reece
Daniel Lammas
Andrew Estcourt

Freddie Rowe
Jack Rice

Findlay McLaren
lan Chambers
Matthew Bloy
Ashley Reece
David Caton
Matthew Blacklock
Simon Crisp

A Bray

Freddie Rowe
Ashley Reece
Ross Clarke
Matthew Blacklock
Keith Berrett
Terry Dymond
William Bullock
Stuart Campbell
Steve McLachlan
Matthew Bloy

Jacob Blanc
Toby Bishop
Alex Law

Sam Sanusi
Joshua Olawore

Richard Hall
Al-Ameen Salaam
Bradley James
Mark Greenhaigh
Oliver Yexley

Aaron Eweka
C Kan

Richard Kindell
Scott Keating
David Stringer
Steven Prady
Alex Law

Sam Sanusi
Glen Hardwick
Paul Gregory
Adam Napier
Jamal Thomas
Rashaun Mullings-Smith
Jack Hignett

Previously listed but overage

Alan Murrell

2024 updates in blue

54.7

1:56.00
1:59.7
(2:02.38
2:00.21
2:01.9
2:02.6
2:04.12
2:04.5
2:04.65
2:05.61
2:05.7

4:02.97
4:13.76
4:14.06
4:15.59
4:16.3
4:16.7
4:18.1
4:20.13
4:20.9
4:22.0

8:38.88
9:111.4
9:25.79
9:29.77
9:30.05
9:34.03
9:40.0
9:42.3
9:42.4
9:43.5

11.20
11.24
11.25
11.32
11.4
(11.46
11.49
11.50
11.64
11.9
12.01

1.84m
1.81m
1.80m
1.80m
1.79m
1.78m
1.78m
1.77m
1.75m
1.75m
1.75m
1.75m
1.75m
1.75m

1.75m

20th September 1972

30t June 2023

9th July 2023

21st May 2023)

141 Aug 2005

26" June 1976

7t August 1975
11 August 2013
20t June 1976

14! September 2003
8th September 2021
18" July 1993

16t August 2023
11t July 2015
13t August 2023
19t July 1985
17t July 2005
14" June 2003
ot July 1982

8t June 2019

17 June 1979
28t July 1971

6t September 2023
20t September 2003
227 June 2003

12t May 2019

22 July 1979

30t May 1998

7t June 1977

22nd May 1988

17t July 2005

24t Sept 2005

13t July 2019

26t August 2018
17 September 2011
15t September 2018
13! September 2009
26t September 2009)
13" July 1990

8t August 2021

17t June 2018

291 June 1980

20t July 2019

14t July 2018

1981

19t September 1992
9th September 2001
10t June 1989

ot July 1999

25% June 2011

15t September 2018
14™ June 1981

215t August 1988
2314 July 2000

17t September 2017
11t September 2022
11t September 2022

7t May 1961

2023 updates in red



Long Jump
1

©oNoOOOr~WN

10

Alex Law

Sam Sanusi
John Davies
Denzel Achi
Richard Kindell
Scott Keating
Jacob Blanc
Jimi Tele

Lorne Gutteridge
Tobias Samuel

Wind Assisted or wind uncertain Marks

Triple Jump
1
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Wind Assisted

Pole Vault
1
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Shot Putt - 4kg
1
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Discus - 1.25kg
1
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Joshua Olawore
James Smith

Jimi Tele

John Davies
Chris Brown
Lorne Gutteridge
Joshua Olawore
Richard Kindell
Jacob Blanc
Jedidiah Oni
Ben Olusesan
Alex Law

Jedidiah Oni

Zak Williams

Peter Brinton-Quinn
Anthony Chambers
Andrew Kerr

Oliver Garwandoe
Brendan Lawlor
Kevin Tufton
Andrew Cunningham
Lochlan Dyer

Nathan Jackson
Toby Bishop

Laurence Goodacre
Terry Kent

Greg Smith

Patrick McLean-Tattan
Andy Woolgar
Al-Ameen Salaam
Sam Sanusi

Ejiro Akpotor

Mark Bird

S Carlaw

Andy Woolgar

Danny Wilson

Max Law

Chris Griffen

Patrick McLean-Tattan
Neil Jones

Ejiro Akpotor

Ben Thompson

S Dixon

Paul Okesola

2024 updates in blue

6.52m
6.43m
6.20m
6.19m
6.15m
6.11m
6.10m
6.00m
5.99m
5.98m

6.35m
6.16m

13.64m
13.27m
13.256m
13.12m
12.92m
12.83m
12.76m
12.33m
12.30m
12.18m

12.57m

3.20m

3.00m

2.90m

2.80m

2.80m

2.75m

2.60m

2.45m

2.43m indoor
(2.40m outdoor
2.40m

2.40m

14.96m
14.31m
13.69m
13.27m
13.03m
13.03m
12.97m
12.93m
12.91m
12.87m

43.40m
40.58m
39.73m
39.66m
39.62m
38.92m
37.61m
36.43m
36.34m
35.57m

2 July 2011

1t September 2018
10t August 1997
22nd May 2019

3 May 1992

8t July 2001

21st September 2019
25% August 2008

8" June 1980

16t July 2023

15" August 2009
9™ May 1998

11t July 2008

17" August 1997

12t July 2019
?1980

9™ August 2009

31st May 1992

22nd September 2019
ot June 2018

4th September 2016
19! September 2010

13" July 2018

10t September 2023
2nd September 2017
28" July 1985

8t June 2008

27" June 2010

6t September 1981
15t May 1994

10 September 1994
30t January 2022
4nd September 2021)
11 July 2010

27 September 2018

26 August 2007
11 July 1980

10t July 1999

7 September 2019
July 1978

15! August 2021

15! September 2018
5% August 2018

18t September 1977
3 June 1990

July 1978

9 August 2009
15t May 2016

24" June 1979

11t August 2019
8th July 1983

1st September 2018
20 June 2010

29t June 1980

15t June 2014

2023 updates in red



Hammer - 4kg
1
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Javelin - 600g
1
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Javelin - 700g

Javelin - 800g

Andrew Kerr
Kevin Deacon
Sam Johnson
Joe Forde
Charlie Black
Robert Moore
Bradley Reece
Terry Kent
Jonathan Taiwo
Patrick Wilson

Max Law
Bradley James
Bonne Buwembo
Bobby Williams
Bradley Burr
Oliver Yexley
Georgie Bean
Zak Williams
Neil Albany
Sonny Nash

Max Law
Georgie Bean
Bobby Williams

Bonne Buwembo
Max Law

Other Boys / U15 Records
Pentathlon (80m hurdles, Shot Putt, Long Jump, High Jump, 800m)

1
2
3
4

5

4 x 100 Metres Relay
4 x 200 Metres Relay

4 x 300 Metres Relay

4 x 400 Metres Relay

4 x 800 Metres Relay
4 x 1500 Metres Relay
3 x 800 Metres Relay

Medley Relay

200, 200, 400, 800
60m Hurdles Indoor
150 metres

600 Metres

1 Mile

Sam Sanusi

41.06m
40.73m
40.73m
39.70m
38.58m
37.84m
36.60m
34.78m
34.61m
32.67m

65.16m
61.21m
57.78m
53.92m
51.78m
51.32m
50.86m
49.92m
48.88m
48.76m

59.17m
50.39m
48.35m

51.52m
50.17m

3058 Points

(11.32,12.97m, 5.85m, 1.77m, 2:19.77)

Alex Law

3040 Points

(11.25, 11.30m, 6.40m w, 1.68m, 2:17.75)

Jacob Blanc

2992 Points

(11.42,11.57m, 6.10m, 1.65m, 2:14.62)

Joshua Olawore

2812 Points

(11.46,12.17m, 5.85m, 1.63m, 2:24.82)

Toby Bishop

2778 Points

(11.46,11.13m, 5.47m, 1.71m, 2:21.47)

44.82

Charlie Black, Jacob Blanc, Jack Botha, Denzel Achi

1:43.2
Team Unknown

2:36.09

Charlie Howell, Patrick McLean-Tattan, Charlie Black,

Jacob Blanc
3:41.5

M McTaggart, lan Chambers, Gavin Davies, Leroy

Groves

8:36.0

Team Unknown
18:49.3

Team Unknown
6:26.83

Freddie Rowe, Shea Sweeney, Findlay McLaren

3:58.6

Team Unknown
Jacob Blanc
Matthew Butler
Russell Middleton
Freddie Rowe

2024 updates in blue

8.60
17.8
1:35.6
4:35.22

9th September 2008
30t August 1998
16t June 2024

218t July 2002

15t September 2019
11 June 2016

10™ April 2005

29t June 1980

23 June 2019

218t June 2009

24t September 2016
27" May 2018

15" August 2004
12t September 2021
9t June 2007

315t August 2019
251 June 2006

10t June 2023

11t June 1966

23 July 2013

24t September 2016
27" August 2006
19th September 2021

30t August 2004
3 April 2016

15t September 2018
17t September 2011
21st September 2019
20" September 2009

15t September 2018

215t July 2019
26™" August 1996

28" June 2019

11t September 1985

1985

12t September 1979
14t July 2023

9 September 1988
15t December 2018
19t March 1995

14t April 1983
24t June 2023

2023 updates in red



