Under 15 Boys (as at 30th June 2024)

400 11 .			
100 Metres	Androw Portlatt	11.26	11th August 2001
1 2	Andrew Bartlett = Matthew Kelsey	11.36	11 th August 2001 7 th July 2000
•	,	11.40 11.4	5 th July 1981
•	= Henry Adams = Jimi Tele	11.4	20 th July 2008
5	Denzel Achi	11.49	20 th July 2019
6	Eugene Ayanful	11.5	25 th July 2004
7	Ross Kelsey	11.52	12 th July 1997
8	Tobias Samuel	11.59	7 th May 2023
_	= Jayden Twum	11.60	2 nd July 2023
_	Lekeladio "Bob" Thanda	11.6	6th August 2000
•	= Tobi Adeyemi	11.6	2 nd July 2011
9	= Sam Sanusi	11.6	2 nd September 2018
Wind Assisted	l Marks		'
	Andrew Bartlett	11.30	9th September 2001
	Eugene Ayanful	11.48	12th September 2004
	Ross Kelsey	11.5	29 th June 1997
	John Davies	11.52	24 th May 1997
	Al-Ameen Salaam	11.59	30th August 2020
Doubtful timin		44.0 (toth I I coot
	Eugene Ayanful	11.2 (11.4 est)	18 th July 2004
200 Metres			
1	Andrew Bartlett	23.04	7 th July 2001
2	Matthew Kelsey	23.1	25 th June 2000
3	Nian Jarvis	23.27	18 th August 1991
4	Al-Ameen Salaam	23.55	15 th August 2020
5	 Eugene Ayanful 	23.6	15 th August 2004
_	= Jayden Twum	23.6	9 th July 2023
7	Joel Ajayi	23.63	3 rd July 2022
8	Tobias Samuel	23.67	10 th June 2023
	 Matthew Butler 	23.7	1995
-	 Matthew Russell 	23.7	23 rd August 1995
-	 Lekeladio "Bob" Thanda 	23.7	6 th August 2000
-	= Alex Law	23.7	3 rd July 2011
Wind Assisted			
	Andrew Bartlett	22.94	7 th July 2001
	Matthew Kelsey	22.99	29 th July 2000
	Matthew Butler	23.24	6 th August 1995
	John Davies	23.7	29 th June 1997
300 Metres (ne	ew competition event from 1st A	April 2012)	
1 1	Al-Ameen Salaam	37.70	13th September 2020
2	Daniel Lammas	37.8	12 th September 2021
_	Damor Lammao	(38.86	19 th September 2021)
3	Jacob Blanc	37.99	7 th September 2019
4	Charlie Howell	38.04	20th July 2019
5	Ben Ellis	38.1	21st July 2013
		(38.20	8th September 2013)
6	Kimathi Christie	38.23	10 th June 2017
7	Findlay McLaren	38.5	6th August 2023
		(38.75	2 nd July 2023)
8	Charlie Black	38.6	18 th June 2019
9	Patrick McLean-Tattan	38.64	18 th May 2019
10	Jairzinho Morris	38.8	16 th July 2016
		(41.30	6 th September 2015)
400 Metres			
1	Nian Jarvis	51.69	17th August 1991
2	Lekeladio "Bob" Thanda	52.05	8 th July 2000
3	Andrew Bartlett	53.3	1 st July 2001
	 David Burke 	53.5	17th July 1983
4	 Rob Meekins 	53.50	24th May 1997
6	Dana Kalaan	53.6	29th June 1997
^	Ross Kelsey		
	 Leroy Groves 	53.6	1985
6	Leroy GrovesMichael Jones	53.6 53.6	1985 9 th June 2007
	 Leroy Groves 	53.6	1985

40	Ol' Till	5.4.7	0011- 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 0 70
10	Clive Tilley	54.7	20th September 1972
800 Metres			
1	Findlay McLaren	1:56.00	30 th June 2023
2	Freddie Rowe	1:59.7	9 th July 2023
_		(2:02.38	21 st May 2023)
3	Matthew Bloy	2:00.21	14 th Aug 2005
4	David Herbert	2:01.9	26 th June 1976
5 6	Andy Coleman	2:02.6	7 th August 1975
7	Ben Ellis	2:04.12	11 th August 2013 20 th June 1976
8	Russell Bailey Ashley Reece	2:04.5 2:04.65	14 th September 2003
9	Daniel Lammas	2:05.61	8 th September 2021
10	Andrew Estcourt	2:05.7	18 th July 1993
			•
1500 Metres	Freddie Rowe	4.02.07	16th August 2022
1 2	Jack Rice	4:02.97 4:13.76	16 th August 2023 11 th July 2015
3	Findlay McLaren	4:14.06	13 th August 2023
4	lan Chambers	4:15.59	19 th July 1985
5	Matthew Bloy	4:16.3	17 th July 2005
6	Ashley Reece	4:16.7	14 th June 2003
7	David Caton	4:18.1	9 th July 1982
8	Matthew Blacklock	4:20.13	8 th June 2019
9	Simon Crisp	4:20.9	17 th June 1979
10	A Bray	4:22.0	28 th July 1971
3000 Metres			
1	Freddie Rowe	8:38.88	6th September 2023
2	Ashley Reece	9:11.4	20th September 2003
3	Ross Clarke	9:25.79	22 nd June 2003
4	Matthew Blacklock	9:29.77	12 th May 2019
5	Keith Berrett	9:30.05	22 nd July 1979
6	Terry Dymond	9:34.03	30 th May 1998
7	William Bullock	9:40.0	7 th June 1977
8	Stuart Campbell	9:42.3	22 nd May 1988
9	Steve McLachlan	9:42.4	17 th July 2005
10	Matthew Bloy	9:43.5	24 th Sept 2005
80 Metres Hurdles			
1	Jacob Blanc	11.20	13 th July 2019
2	Toby Bishop	11.24	26th August 2018
3	Alex Law	11.25	17 th September 2011
4 5	Sam Sanusi	11.32	15 th September 2018
Э	Joshua Olawore	11.4 (11.46	13 th September 2009 26 th September 2009)
6	Richard Hall	11.49	13 th July 1990
7	Al-Ameen Salaam	11.50	8 th August 2021
8	Bradley James	11.64	17 th June 2018
9	Mark Greenhaigh	11.9	29 th June 1980
10	Oliver Yexley	12.01	20th July 2019
High lump			
High Jump 1	Aaron Eweka	1.84m	14 th July 2018
2	C Kan	1.81m	1981
3 =	Richard Kindell	1.80m	19th September 1992
3 =	Scott Keating	1.80m	9th September 2001
5	David Stringer	1.79m	10 th June 1989
6 =	Steven Prady	1.78m	9 th July 1999
6 =	Alex Law	1.78m	25 th June 2011
8	Sam Sanusi	1.77m	15 th September 2018
9 =	Glen Hardwick	1.75m	14 th June 1981
9 =	Paul Gregory	1.75m	21st August 1988
9 =	Adam Napier	1.75m	23 rd July 2000
9 = 9 =	Jamal Thomas	1.75m 1.75m	17 th September 2017
9 = 9 =	Rashaun Mullings-Smith Jack Hignett	1.75m 1.75m	11 th September 2022 11 th September 2022
Previously listed bu		1.7 3111	i i Oeptellinei 2022
	Alan Murrell	1.75m	7 th May 1961
			,

Long Jump				
1		Alex Law	6.52m	2 nd July 2011
2		Sam Sanusi	6.43m	1st September 2018
3		John Davies	6.20m	10 th August 1997
4		Denzel Achi	6.19m	22 nd May 2019
5		Richard Kindell	6.15m	3 rd May 1992
6		Scott Keating	6.11m	8 th July 2001
7		Jacob Blanc	6.10m	21st September 2019
8		Jimi Tele	6.00m	25th August 2008
9		Lorne Gutteridge	5.99m	8 th June 1980
10		Tobias Samuel	5.98m	16 th July 2023
Wind Assis	ted or w	ind uncertain Marks		
		Joshua Olawore	6.35m	15 th August 2009
		James Smith	6.16m	9 th May 1998
Triple Jump)	East Tale	10.04	dath Into 0000
1		Jimi Tele	13.64m	11 th July 2008
2 3		John Davies	13.27m	17 th August 1997
		Chris Brown	13.25m	12 th July 2019 ? 1980
4		Lorne Gutteridge	13.12m	
5 6		Joshua Olawore Richard Kindell	12.92m	9 th August 2009
7		Jacob Blanc	12.83m	31 st May 1992 22 nd September 2019
			12.76m	9 th June 2018
8		Jedidiah Oni	12.33m	
9 10		Ben Olusesan Alex Law	12.30m 12.18m	4 th September 2016 19 th September 2010
Wind Assis	ted	Alex Law	12.10111	19 September 2010
Willia A3313	icu	Jedidiah Oni	12.57m	13 th July 2018
		ocalaian om	12.07111	10 daily 2010
Pole Vault				
1		Zak Williams	3.20m	10th September 2023
2		Peter Brinton-Quinn	3.00m	2 nd September 2017
3		Anthony Chambers	2.90m	28 th July 1985
4	=	Andrew Kerr	2.80m	8 th June 2008
4	=	Oliver Garwandoe	2.80m	27th June 2010
6		Brendan Lawlor	2.75m	6th September 1981
7		Kevin Tufton	2.60m	15 th May 1994
8		Andrew Cunningham	2.45m	10 th September 1994
9		Lochlan Dyer	2.43m indoor	30 th January 2022
			(2.40m outdoor	4 nd September 2021)
10	=	Nathan Jackson	2.40m	11 th July 2010
10	=	Toby Bishop	2.40m	2 nd September 2018
Shot Putt -	4ka			
1	+kg	Laurence Goodacre	14.96m	26th August 2007
2		Terry Kent	14.31m	11 th July 1980
3		Greg Smith	13.69m	10 th July 1999
4		Patrick McLean-Tattan	13.27m	7 th September 2019
5	=	Andy Woolgar	13.03m	July 1978
5	=	Al-Ameen Salaam	13.03m	15 th August 2021
7	_	Sam Sanusi	12.97m	15 th September 2018
8		Ejiro Akpotor	12.93m	5 th August 2018
9		Mark Bird	12.91m	18 th September 1977
10		S Carlaw	12.87m	3 rd June 1990
10		3 Carlaw	12.07111	3 Julie 1990
Discus - 1.25kg				
1	J	Andy Woolgar	43.40m	July 1978
2		Danny Wilson	40.58m	9 th August 2009
3		Max Law	39.73m	15 th May 2016
4		Chris Griffen	39.66m	24 th June 1979
5		Patrick McLean-Tattan	39.62m	11th August 2019
6		Neil Jones	38.92m	8 th July 1983
7		Ejiro Akpotor	37.61m	1 st September 2018
8		Ben Thompson	36.43m	20 th June 2010
9		S Dixon	36.34m	29 th June 1980
10		Paul Okesola	35.57m	15 th June 2014

Hamman Alsa			
Hammer - 4kg	Androw Korr	41.06m	Oth Contambor 2009
1 2 =	Andrew Kerr Kevin Deacon	41.06m	9 th September 2008 30 th August 1998
_	Sam Johnson	40.73m 40.73m	16 th June 2024
2 = 4	Joe Forde	39.70m	21 st July 2002
5	Charlie Black	38.58m	15 th September 2019
6	Robert Moore	37.84m	11 th June 2016
7	Bradley Reece	36.60m	10 th April 2005
8	Terry Kent	34.78m	29 th June 1980
9	Jonathan Taiwo	34.61m	23 rd June 2019
10	Patrick Wilson	32.67m	21 st June 2009
Javelin - 600g	Mar. 1	05.40	Outh Our Landau Cod O
1	Max Law	65.16m	24 th September 2016
2 3	Bradley James Bonne Buwembo	61.21m	27 th May 2018 15 th August 2004
3 4	Bobby Williams	57.78m 53.92m	12 th September 2021
5	Bradley Burr	51.78m	9 th June 2007
6	Oliver Yexley	51.76m	31 st August 2019
7	Georgie Bean	50.86m	25 th June 2006
8	Zak Williams	49.92m	10 th June 2023
9	Neil Albany	48.88m	11 th June 1966
10	Sonny Nash	48.76m	23 rd July 2013
Javelin - 700g			
	Max Law	59.17m	24th September 2016
	Georgie Bean	50.39m	27th August 2006
	Bobby Williams	48.35m	19th September 2021
Javelin - 800g	•		·
_	Bonne Buwembo	51.52m	30th August 2004
	Max Law	50.17m	3 rd April 2016
Other Boys / U15 Re	cords		
Pentathlon (80m hu	rdles, Shot Putt, Long Jum	np. High Jump. 800m)	
1	Sam Sanusi	3058 Points	15th September 2018
·	(11.32, 12.97m, 5.85m, 1		
2	Alex Law	3040 Points	17th September 2011
	(11.25, 11.30m, 6.40m w	ı, 1.68m, 2:17.75)	·
3	Jacob Blanc	2992 Points	21st September 2019
	(11.42, 11.57m, 6.10m, 1	I.65m, 2:14.62)	
4	Joshua Olawore	2812 Points	20th September 2009
_	(11.46, 12.17m, 5.85m, 1		.=th 0
5	Toby Bishop	2778 Points	15 th September 2018
	(11.46, 11.13m, 5.47m, 1	1./1m, 2:21.4/)	
4 x 100 Metres Relay	44.82		21st July 2019
,,		nc, Jack Botha, Denzel Achi	
4 000 14		-,	ooth A
4 x 200 Metres Relay	1:43.2		26 th August 1996
	Team Unknown		
4 x 300 Metres Relay	2:36.09		28th June 2019
•	Charlie Howell, Patrick M	IcLean-Tattan, Charlie Black,	
	Jacob Blanc		
4 v 400 Motros Dolov	0.41 E		11 th September 1985
4 x 400 Metres Relay	3:41.5	horo Gavin Davigo Lorov	11 September 1965
	Groves	bers, Gavin Davies, Leroy	
	aloves		
4 x 800 Metres Relay	8:36.0		1985
	Team Unknown		
4 x 1500 Metres Relay			12 th September 1979
	Team Unknown		, eth I I acco
3 x 800 Metres Relay			14 th July 2023
	and the second s	veeney, Findlay McLaren	oth O
Medley Relay	3:58.6		9 th September 1988
200, 200, 400, 800 60m Hurdles Indoor	Team Unknown Jacob Blanc	8 60	15 th December 2018
150 metres	Matthew Butler	8.60 17.8	19 th March 1995
600 Metres	Russell Middleton	1:35.6	14 th April 1983
1 Mile	Freddie Rowe	4:35.22	24 th June 2023